TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unitech Systems, Inc.		08/26/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infogix, Inc.	
Street Address:	1240 East Diehl Road, Suite 300	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423672	ACR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)578-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.263.3600

Email: thomas.arden@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Arden

Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn Street, 30th Floor

Address Line 2: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CR INFOGIX -MADREWS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. Arden	
Signature:	/Thomas P. Arden/	
Date:	01/04/2007	

TRADEMARK

900066024 REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0921 Total Attachments: 1

source=infogix name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0922

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "UNITECH SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "INFOGIX, INC.", THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 2:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4150196

DATE: 09-13-05

0930896 8320 050746892

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 01/04/2007